	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. FORD11
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102844 Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	438
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Jerry Jialiang Le Clifford C. Chou David Bauch Kirsten Carr Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ford Global Technologies
Other Execution Date: September 10, 2004	City: <u>Dearborn</u> State: <u>MI</u> Zip: <u>48126-2490</u> Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ion, the execution date of the application is: <u>September 10, 2004</u> : B. Patent No.(s)
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>James Hunt Yancey, Jr.</u> Internal Address: <u>Troutman Sanders LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Bank of America Plaza Fax Number: 404.962.6828	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite 5200	 Deposit account number: 06-1505
City: <u>Atlanta</u> State: <u>Georgia</u> Zip: <u>30308-2216</u>	
	SE THIS SPACE
5 5 -	September 15, 2004 Date Date Per sheet, attachments, and documents:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, P.O. Be	ith required cover sheet information to: ox 1450, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015805 FRAME: 0818

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. FORD11 entitled: METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DETECTING AUTOMOBILE ROLLOVER

for which we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Jerry Jialiang Le; Cliff Chou; David Bauch; Kirsten Carr; and

WHEREAS, FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification filed herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as the assignee. Executed by:

SIGNATURE:

Name:	Jerry Jialiang Le March Date: 9/10/04
Home Address:	42411 White Hart Blvd,
City, State, Zip:	Canton, MI 48188,
Country:	United States of America
Name:	Cliff Chou Con a Date: 9/10/04
Home Address:	28970 Forest H#////.
City, State, Zip:	Farminton Hills/Wil 48331,
Country:	United States of America
•	
Name:	David Bauch Smal David Date: 9/10/04
Home Address:	12089 Andresen,
City, State, Zip:	South Lyon , Michigan 48178
Country:	United States of America
	il i al al i a
Name:	Kirsten Carr Augusten Carr Date: 9/10/04
Home Address:	4957 High Meadow Lane,
City, State, Zip:	Ann Arbor, MI 48103,
Country:	United States of America

RECORDED: 09/15/2004